

ROUND 5 - MARRAKESH E-PRIX 28-29 FEBRUARY 2020

Decision No. 13

From:	The Stewards	Date:	29 February 2020
То:	Team Manager - TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team	Time (decision):	,

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Technical Delegate (Report 6) have considered the following matter, determine a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose the penalty referred to.

N° / Driver:	18 / Neel Jani
Competitor	TAG Heuer Porsche Formula E Team
Time (fact):	11:41:00
Session:	Qualifying
Fact:	Power out of RESS
Offence:	Breach of Article 3.1 of 2019/2020 FIA Formula E Championship Technical
	Regulations
Decision:	Cancellation of lap time (1:18.556)
Reason:	The Power out of RESS not respecting the homologated throttle pedal map

The Competitor is reminded that, in accordance with Article 12.2.4 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 17.2 of the 2019/2020 FIA Formula E Sporting Regulations, the above penalty is not susceptible to appeal.

Achim Loth	Mathieu Remmerie FIA Steward		Abdelmoughit Abdane ASN Steward	
FIA Steward (Chairman)				
Received by the Competitor:				
Signature:	Date	e:	Time:	